20.01.2022

Clerk of learned counsel for the petitioner present.

Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for respondents present.

Due to general strike of the bar, the case is adjourned. To come up for further proceedings on 08.03.2022 before S,B.

(Mian Muhammad) Member(E)

08.03.2022

Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 01.06.2022 for the same as before.

Reader.

Ist June, 2022 Petitioner present in person. Nobody is present on behalf of the respondents.

ntunkhip

Petitioner wants to withdraw this Execution Petition. Withdrawn Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal this Ist day of June, 2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of			
Execution Petition No	250	_/2021	

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	. 2	3
1	25.10.2021	The execution petition of Mr.Bakht Akbar submitted today by
2		him may be entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for proper order please. REGISTRAR This execution petition be put up before S. Bench on 231121 CHAIRMAN
·		
	23.11.2021 Ad	None for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Budditional Advocate General for respondents present.
		Notices be issued to the petitioner and his counsel as well as spondents for submission of implementation report. Adjourne come up for further proceedings on 20.01.2022 before S.B. (MIAN MUHAMMAD) MEMBER (E)

NO2 169/ Dated = 22/11/2021.

بعدالت جناب چنیر مین صاحب سروس ٹریبونل خیبر پختونخوا پشاور -

بحوالہ اپیل نمبر 3417 / 2021

بنام بخت اکبر ۷۶ پرنسپل ہانیر سیکنڈری سکول ڈھیرنی وغیرہ جس میں 23 نومبر تاریخ مقرر ہے -

عنوان: حكم درسسلم وايسى اييل مذكوره -

جناب عالى ! مندرجة ذيل معروضات بيش خدمت بين -

1۔ یہ کہ پرنسپل صاب نے بلا جواز، غیر قانونی طور پر میری تنخواہ بند کرکے سکول سے رلیو کیا تھا ۔ جس کسے خلاف میں نے بعدالت حضور اپیل دائر کی تھی ۔

2- اب جناب ضلعی افسر تعلیم نے مختلف سکولوں کے پرنسپل صاحبان پر مشتمل ایک مصالحتی کمیٹی تشکیل دی تھی جن کی سفارشات کی روشنی میں میری تنخواہ رلیز کرانے اور مجھے دوسری سکول میں ایڈجسٹ کرنے کا حکم صادر فرمایا گیا ہے - (نقل لف ہے)

لہذا میں اپنی اپیل واپس لینے کے لیے معروض ہو حکم صادر کرنے پر مشکور رہوں گا -

بخت آکبر آیس ایس شی گورنمنٹ بانیر سیکنڈری سکول ڈھیرنی سوات:

بتاریخ : 22 نومبر 2021

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYL PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Execution Petition no. 250/2021

Bakht Akbar (SST) Government Higher Secondary School, Dherai,
District Swat. ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Amir Hatam (Principal) Government Higher Secondary School Dherai, District Swat.

... Respondent

APPLICATION FOR INITIATING CONTEMPT OF COURT PROCEEDINGS
AGAINST THE RESPONDENT FOR VIOLATION OF ORDER DATED 21-062021 OF THIS HON'BLE TRIBUNAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

- That the appellant has instituted a service appeal No. 3417/2021 against the respondent and others for relieving of charge and stopping the salary of petitioner, which is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble tribunal.
- 2. That along with above said service appeal, the petitioner filed an application to the extent that till disposal of the said service appeal, the salary of petitioner be directed to be released, which was heard by this Hon'ble tribunal and vide order dated 21-06-2021, this Hon'ble tribunal directed the respondent to release the salary of petitioner (Copy of order dated 21-06-2021 is attached herewith).
- 3. That after passing order dated 21-06-2021, the petitioner immediately approached the office of District Education Officer (Male) District Swat on 23-06-2021, thereafter, the DEO Swat, vide letter No. 7181 dated 14-07-2021, directed the

respondent to comply with the directions of this Hon'ble tribunal vide order dated 21-06-2021

- 4. That thereafter, the respondent told the petitioner that he had submitted token vide No. 410 dated 03-08-2021 before the ex-chequer and the petitioner was directed to approach the government ex-chequer for release of his salary, however, when the petitioner comply with the direction of respondent and approached the government ex-chequer, the petitioner was astonished to find out that the respondent had committed fraud and the above said token was never submitted on 03-08-2021 rather it was received on 12-08-2021 by the government ex-chequer (Copies are attached herewith).
- 5. That on the very next day i.e. on 13-08-2021, the petitioner was standing outside the school of respondent, however, upon the directions of respondent to other staff members, the petitioner was neither allowed to join his duties nor was allowed to even enter the school premises, thus, the petitioner filed an application dated 16-08-2021 before the respondent to allow the petitioner to join his duties as per directions of this Hon'ble tribunal and DEO Swat, but the respondent did not bothered to entertain the application as well as directions of this Hon'ble tribunal and DEO Swat (Copy of application is attached herewith).
- 6. That thereafter, the respondent illegally and unlawfully submitted a proforma, wherein the respondent has astonishingly remarked the petitioner as absent from duties, where against the salary of petitioner has been stopped again (Copy of proforma is attached herewith).
- 7. That though the petitioner has timely approached the respondent for joining his duties and release of his salary, but the respondent is headstrong and due to some unknown reasons is neither allowing the petitioner to join his duties nor is allowing to release his salary.

- 8. That despite the clear cut directions of this Hon'ble tribunal and DEO, Swat, the respondent is not releasing the salary of petitioner, moreover, due to non-compliance of the directions of DEO, Swat, the DEO Swat vide letter dated 08-10-2021, given a reminder to the respondent to comply with the ibid earlier directions, but even though the respondent is not following the directions.
- 9. That the attitude and behavior of respondent is clearly violative and comes under the ambit of contempt of court proceedings.
- 10. That respondent is liable to be dealt in accordance with the contempt of court proceedings, so that the law and justice shall be maintained in its true perspective.
- 11. That petitioner is the sole bread earner of his family and due to the illegal actions of respondent, the petitioner as well as his family is suffering from financial problems.
- 12. That other ground not specifically mentioned here will be argued during the course of arguments with prior permission.

It is therefore, humbly requested that, on acceptance of this petition, the respondent may kindly be dealt in accordance with the contempt of court proceedings and be also directed to release the salary of petitioner without ifs and buts and respondent may also be directed to not create hurdles in service of petitioner.

Any other relief not specifically prayed but this august court deems proper may also be granted.

Appellant:

Bakht Akba



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

COC No.	 of 2021
	V, ZUZ ,

Bakht Akbar (SST) Government Higher Secondary School, Dherai,
District Swat.

... <u>Petitioner</u>

VERSUS

Amir Hatam (Principal) Government Higher Secondary School
Dher'ai, District Swat and others. ... <u>Respondent</u>

<u>Affidavit:</u>

I, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the contents of the accompanying contempt of court petition are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept concealed or suppressed from this Hon'ble court.

District Courts
Gullaria Swai

Bata 21

Conanii Sillia

Deponent:

Bakht Akbar



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 347 of 2021

Khyber Pakhtukhiva Service Tribunal

Diary No. 967

Dated 14/01/202

Bakitt Akbar (SST) Government Higher Secondary School, Dherai,
District Swat.
... Appellant

VERSUS

- 1. Amir Hatam (Principal) Government Higher Secondary School Dherai, District Swat.
- 2. District Account Officer, Swat at Saidu Sharif, District Swat.
- 3. District Education Officer (Male) Swat at Gulkada, Saidu Sharif,
 District Swat.
 - 4. Direction Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
 - 5. Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.

... Respondents

Pledio-day

Service Appeal Under Section 4 of Service Tribunal Act, 1974, against illegal and unlawful actions and inactions of respondent No. 1, whereby the respondent No. 1 on the basis of personal grudges has stopped the salary of appellant.

Prayer:

the substituted to day

Resistrac (W)

On acceptance of this appeal, the respondents may kindly be directed to release the salary of appellant and respondent No. 1 also be directed not to harass and make hurdles in services of appellant.

Any other relief not specifically prayed but this august court deems proper may also be granted.

21.06.2021

A No. 3417/2021 BAKK& APBANIS GOT



Appellant present through counsel.

Usman Ghani learned District Attorney alongwith Hussain Litigation Assistant for respondents present.

Respondents were required to submit written reply/comments today vide previous order sheet, however, they have not yet submitted the written reply/comments. An application for release of salary is available, notice whereof was given to the respondents vide order dated 26.03.2021. the respondents are in attendance they have not raised any objection so far about interim relief as sought by the appellant. Let they file any objection if they are so advised. For the time being, they are directed to release the salary of appellant subject to outcome of main appeal.

Adjourned to 11.08.2021 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman)
Member(J)

Chairman

to be ture copy	· ·
	Maie of Privance alean of Apolination
A solution of the solution of	Number of Characters & 200
e coloredad	Organia Communication of the C
	Marie Marie Marie

Nombre of Constant Co





OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) DISTRICT SWAT

Mr.Amir Hatam Principal GHSS Dheral Swat.

Subject:

IMPLEMENTATION OF COURT JUDGEMENT.

Memo:

Reminder No.1

I am directed by the competent authority of District Education Officer (M) Swat to inform you in continuation of this office letter No.7181 dated.14-07-2021 you are once again directed to implement the honorable service tribunal appeal No.3417 of 2021. Diary No.967 dated.14-01-2021 true letter and sprite and do not create hurdles in service of appellant Mr. Bakht Akbar SST (G) GHSS Dherai Swat as prayed in his original appeal.

> DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) SWAT AT GUL KADA.

/2021.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Director Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar.
- 2. Bakht Akbar SST(G) GHSS Dherai Swat.
- 3. P.A to DEO (M) local office.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) SWAT AT GUL KADA.



Scanned with CamScanne

-					•										and the second
• 1			٠.٠	Dates and			•,								
		100	* 23 %	PATROLL SYSTEM	*	* .	•								
•			﴿ رَحَ اللَّهُ الْحُرْدُ اللَّهُ اللَّ					,							
		`				1	Ĺ	ostion code202	94099					51113107	
				OFFICE OF THE						<u></u>	-	•		1/2/	
•		. 10.0	*	POR THE MOSTH O	r -		Friedrick Co.	. .		•			170	PAYOS /	
	*-				• -	6	2021	llaher Secondary S	Chool Dham	FAIL		, 8	<u> </u>	BILLY CALLY	= 1
				DDO Code						onnud 2	~Bf		72	1	ابنتها
	•	.4 .		. "Cort Craters	.5 W	5 0 5	g Description							(E) (3)	l인
		*		7 24			d wateription					•	_	いるシブイ	ニリー
		t.		Personnel Number				COAFM	Ther Second:	ani calaat	Oheral Distr		-		2//
			•	"ATEDEL		59538				/	Oneral Blann	16.45 TO			9
				G-4:									•	- ベジューシア	
	*	. *		Grade (Pay	1	-		France	_		ALE'IA THE		Rati	icael ID	
				Scale Group!	1 2 1	6			-	<u> </u>	3501 A. 348	<u>.</u>	Care		
*		:			<u> </u>	<u></u>	1ST(G)				Salary			Nurs et _15402-121978	∞ 1
0	1	info	Field	GENERAL D.	ATA CHANGE						Status	Start		7	
K	. 1	- TPe	1 20					Carro			actua	L] ''	· •	
		2000		1 20	Costente		Wedge	CHAPGE IN PAY	MENTS / DE	DUCATIO	74				
. 1	F	2003					Type	Rupees		mount					
	93	2203		-				 			Pain	Adj	Effective		
	*	0016				Base Pay	0001	+		1	Total	Adj: [+]	Data	Remarks	
	7		74			HRA	1000	49,310					2 8 2023	1	
ſ	٠.	26.24	₹		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONT ADDRAINCE	1210	4.051			 		- 00	7	
	<u>_</u> .	20:4	73			retical Allowance	1947	5 000			 -	 -	- d.; -	7	1
•	J	6014	75		CEONDES!	Alcohorce (UAA		2,727			 		- 50 -	-{	
1	⊷ ، ر	0214	76		Astroc	Relief 10% 2013	3912	1.500	┸			\perp	- 63	1	1
1 :	7	3314	76		Achos	Reset 10% 2015	. 2145	1,190					- 30 -	The Manager of 2.8 2021 was	
· F.	7	50714			Achor	Renel 10% 2016	2129	752					- do ,	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM	"]
_	٠, لح	<u> </u>	76		A.***	Relief 10% 2017	231)	3,693				T	- da	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1
>	\$	 			~*301	neiser 104 2017	2224	4,931				├ ──-			1
	4	0014	75		Achoe	Refret 10% 2018	2247					├── ┼	- 64-	CALLEGRADE THE PARTY.	1
9	×				ACTOR!	Rebet 10% 2019	1264	4,931				 	- do -	14.7 2021 KOFT GLISCHER	ł
	<u> </u>	0074	76		Adhoc	Relief 10% 2021	2309	4,931					- du -	/	i i
	1.				Teachin	Stigmance 2021	2316	4.931		1-1	~~~ ~~~		- do -	(A) . (())\	1
	1		•	(N (fr v				3,782	7-1					_ Attend	I
	, -			(1) M. H.			•						- do		ł
		<u>. 1</u>	0.0	L. PHW. /										4-4-4-1	
		$i \cdot i^2$	10 (10											Gort Hatter han "127	H
		for FI	Pencare e	ブリノ			A1	dige / Checked By					_	Breeze Ciste Small	
	,_	žine.	ور ایمان سندونزا ن	Contractoral									Entwel	telest to	

	$\int \int_{a}$	PATROI AMENDI MINGLE OFFICE	MONTH OF		oillon code8029409	Oneral District Short	U.S.	Form: Payor Dalvo / In. Post 1003	19.0
		Personnet Humber	6953	3	Employee Name	Secondary School Cheral (43 4)#	•	National IQ	1261
		Grade (Pay Scale Group)	16		1443	BAKHT ALS. Saling			15602-1789990-)
(0)		lafo Field	NERAL DATA CHANGE	SST(G)	CILANGE IN PAYME	Status TTO / DEDUCATIONS			
		Type ID 0000 12	New Contents	Wedge Type	Rupees	Amount t		Effective Date	Remarks
		0008 55 0008 55 0014 76	Dasir Is	Pay 8001	49,310		Lal Adj (+)	1 7071 do	
		0014 76 0014 76 0014 76	Cony Allga Medical Allon	1210 Ince 1547	9,091 5,000	+ + + +		- de - da	1
		0014 76	Compen Allowance / Adhor Relief 10% Adhor Relief 10%	013 2148	1,500 1,180	 		The Honor	w c.f.1 \$ 2021 wde abbe court order
	l,	0014 76 0014 76	Adriac Reflet 10% Adriac Reflet 10%	016 2111	3,891			- do 00 - 21 6 2	0,3417 dated 071 and the 1 718 L/SST dated
	l à	OG) 6 76	Adhoc Rekel 10%	1013 £247 1019 2764	4,911 4,911 4,911	 		do 117.2021	(CED reliached)
	-	0014 76	Adhor Rebel 10%	031 2316	4,931 3,762			a ₹	# 1
		115 150 1724	A Property of the Property of	 -	And State / Charches By	<u>~</u>	pi .	Ohera	Dote Swar
	'D'	fort diefer Second	a total		Z\\(\)	10/5		Entered / Verified B	r
A									
\bigcirc	<u></u>					10/18			
	φ					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			į
	./3			,			`		
	12					į	, I La		
•	-8-					j			
	12		·.	/					
	1	•.		, , ,			•		,
			DISTRICT	EDUCATION OF	FICER				
			(I	MALE) SWAT.		,			
	J	•		•		il i		•	
	1					4		7	
	•••					ألب	1	ત્	
	l <u>s</u>		I			1		•	_
	The state of the s	•	; , ,		•	The state of the s	,	114 -5 "	. B
	•		· · ·		•		•		

Scanned with CamScanner

(10)

بخدمت جناب پرنسپل صاحب ہائیر سیکنڈری سکول ڈھیرئی سوات

بوساطت احمد غني سينيئر كلرك سكول بذا.

واٹس اپ نمبر : 03469341590

عنوان : سکول میں فرائض منصبی سنبھالنے اور حوالگی بیریڈز -

merture 7

جناب عالى ! مندرجه ذيل معروضات پيش كي جاتي بين -

- 1یه که بحواله حکم عدالت سروس تربیونل خیبر پختونخوا محرره 21 جون 2021 در سلسله برآمدگی تنخواہیں اپ کو موصول ہو چکی ہے -
 - 2یہ که جناب ڈی ای او صاحب نے عدالتی احکامات کی پیروی کرتے ہوئے اپ کو عمل درآمد کرنے کا واضح دائریکشن دی ہوئی نیے -
- ۔ 3یہ که بمورخه 12 اگست کو اپ کی طرف سے تنحواہ ریلیز کرانے سورس کو اکاؤنٹ آفس میں جمع کروا دیا گیا ہے جو که عدالتی احکامات ، محکمانه ہدایات اور میری اصولی موفق تسلیم کرنے کی طرف مثبت پیشرفت ہے -
- ۔ 4یه که مورخه 13 اگست کو صبح 7:40 پر میں سکول آیا تاکه فرائض کے انجام دہی دے سکوں لیکن بقول چوکیدار آپ کے واضح احکامات پر انہوں نے مجھے گیٹ کے اندر جانے نه دیا اور مجھے 10:40 تک یعنی تین گھنٹے تک گیٹ کے سامنے کھڑا رہنا پڑا ۔

لہذا میں معروض ہوں که بحیثیت سینیئر سیکنڈری سکول ٹیچر فرائض منصبی انجام دہی کے لیے پیریڈ کو مختص کر کے سونپ دی جائے اور عدالتی احکامات پر خوش اسلوبی سے عمل درآمد کو یقینی بنایا جائے ، تو مشکور ہوں گا ۔ فقط

بخت اکبر ایس ایس ٹی ہائر سیکنڈری سکول ڈھیر ئی 16اگست 2021 -

کابی برائے اطلاع : ضلعی آفسر تعلیم صاحب سوات

PAYROLL SYSTEM AMENDMENT FORM STITY Principal GHS Oberai Swat 5 69538 Stop Stop OFFICE OF YOR FOR THE MONTH OF DDO Code (Cost Contact Personnel Number Orade (Pay Seale Group) Cord Sumber 15607-1583330-1 GENERAL DATA CHARGE Info Pield CRARGE OF PAYMENTS / DEDUCATIONS New Contents Type m Waday Bakhti Akbur Type Americal Rupeon Effective Pales Inachine 441 Data 1.8.202 Absent from daties 17045

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) DISTRICT SWAT To

> Mr. Amir Hatam Principal GHSS Dheral Swat.

Subject:

IMPLEMENTATION OF COURT JUDGEMENT.

Memo:

Reminder No.1

I am directed by the competent authority of District Education Officer (M) Swat to Inform you in continuation of this office letter No.7181 dated 14-07-2021 you are once again directed to implement the honorable service tribunal appeal No.3417 of 2021. Diary No.967 dated.14-01-2021 true letter and sprite and do not create hurdles in service of appellant Mr. Bakht Akbar SST (G) GHSS Dherai Swat as prayed in his original appeal.

> DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) SWAT AT GUL KADA.

/2021.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Director Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar.
- 2. Bakht Akbar SST(G) GHSS Dherai Swat.
- 3. P.A to DEO (M) local office.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) SWAT AT GUL KADA.